
 
OMES-FORM-CP-075 Purchasing / Rev. 01/2016 PAGE 1 OF 1 

 

 
This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract. 

 

 
 
 
 
Evenflo (0-3716) and Vehicle Maintenance (0-3717) has been extended  until February 28, 2019.  All other terms and conditions 
remain.  
 
All questions can be directed to the contract officer listed below: 
 
Linda Lechtenberg  
405-522-0436 
Linda.Lechtenberg@omes.ok.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Statewide Contract  

Addendum 

Contract Issuance Date: 05/01/2014 

Statewide Contract #: SW0105 

Contract Title: Child Safety Seats (NASPO)  

Addendum Date: 10/31/2018 

Addendum # : 5 - Contract Extension 


	Statewide Contract 

